
KPL/2019-20/BSE
12.09.2019

~~~~~----------~~~~~~~~..,IBombay Stock Exchange Ltd. National Stock Exchange 0

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, 5th floor

25th Floor, Dalal Street Plot No. C/1, G Block,
MUMBAI _400 001 Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400051

Symbol: KOTHARI PROScrip Code: 530299

Sub: COPIES OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS & CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT PUBLISHED IN
NEWSPAPERS

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are
attaching herewith scanned copies of the below mentioned newspapers in which we have published Un-Audited
Financial Results for the quarter ended so= June 2019 & corrigendum to the Annual Report of our Company .-r

NAME OF NEWSPAPERS DATED LANGUAGE EDITION

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Ahmedabad

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Bengaluru

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Kolkata

Business Standard is» August, 2019 English Chandigarh

Business Standa rd 15th August, 2019 English Hyderabad

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English New Delhi

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Pune

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Mumbai

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Kochi

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Bhubaneswar

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Chennai

Business Standard 15th August, 2019 English Lucknow

Hindustan, 11th September, 2019 Hindi Kanpur

Business Standard 12th September, 2019 English Lucknow

Please take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

fO~RI ::0 0UCTSlTO.

(R KUMAR GUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
FCS-3281
Address:
"Pan Parag House
24/19, The Mall,
Kanpur

Regd. Off. : " Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA)
Phone: +91 5122312171-72-73-74· Fax: +91 5122312058

E-mail: info@kothariproducts.in • Website: http://www.kothariproducts.in
CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254



\S·08'2...£J\~
o

IIP!aCIil :M(J(VI8A! .
1 Date ; J.4~hAU.flUst,~61?

I' ~N.tl\n.!',_">1,.... I'_C~~-,.... -:----"_-;..,..",.....,..----......."->-~--...,...,.,...,...--~..,.,,.,~

51.
No

'I) Nuu O~ .1) 4) BeJ;1~~

(3) B~ub~Y1~woJ1 9) Kat1J

L~



~KDTHARI
~ PRODUCTS LIMITED .

REGO. Off: "PAll PARAG HOUSE". 24/19. THE MALL. KANPUR - 208 001
PH. : (0512)- 2312171 - 74 & FAX NO·: (91) (0512)2312058

E-MAil: rkgupta@koth3riprOducts.in. website: hIlP:/lwww.koth3ri
p
roducts.in

CIN : L161l08UP1983PLC006254

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT FOR F.Y.2018 ·19
This has referenc~ to the 35th Annual Report ofthe Company for the
Financial'Vear 2018-19. dispatched / E-rnailed to the shareholders of
the company on 29th August. 2019. In this connection we regret to
inform that inadvertently the following printing mistake~ have

occurred in the aforesaid Annual Report:-
1. In the column "The latest Date of APpointment/Re-

appointment at current designation" in the Table of
CERTifiCATE Of NON_DISQUALIfiCATION Of DIRECTORS
lANNEXURE-l TO CORPORATEGOVERNANCEREPORT)on page
no. 52 of the above Annual Report, the AGMdate of 23-09-2019
be read as 23-09-2016 in serial no.1 & 2 of the aforesaid table.

2. Exactly the same details as mentioned in Note No. 46 (page No.
118 & 119 of the above Annual Report) of the consolidated
Balance Sheet of the Company be also takt:n and read as Note
No. 47 of the Standalone Balance Sheet of the Company which
has been inadvertently left out in printing of the aforesaid report.

The inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.fOR KOTHARIPRODUCTSLIMITED
. Sd/-

lRAJ KUMARGUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCEOffiCER

fCS-3281PLACE:KANPUR
DATE: 10TH SEPTEMBER,2019

• • ••

I



...-...••••••...••••••••--:1'- ~.'::J ..-oo-•••u..-ov.-.qov•.•••,•...ot VI tllOn;rrv- r.'~rgp ••n "'f ••• I'~

Nhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the
rttization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement' of Security
1StAct, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule
Ihe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice date
1.2019 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1.Ultani Yaday
shma Yadav, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,00,241.36/-
aes Twenty One Lakhs Two Hundred Forty One and Paise Thirty Six Only) as on
1.2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
orrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
he public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the
illy described herein below In exercise of powers conferred on him under sub- section
section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
s 07· day of Sep 2019.
IOrrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
roperty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC
Bank limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank
j8d) for an amount of Rs. 21,00,241.36/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Two Hundred
lOne and Paise Thirty Six Only) and interestthereon.
orrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act,
pectoftime available, to redeem the secured assets.

, " , u: "'"
Ie piece and parcel of the property consisting of Plot On Part Of Land Khasra
I,Uttardhauna,Pargana Lucknow, Tehsil &Distt, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226028.
:07-Sep-2019 SdJ-
I:Lucknow. Authorised Officer
IAccount No: 1250l4n. IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited
and amalgamatecl with IDFC Bank Limited)

ILiC STATEMENT FOR THE
IAREHOLDERS OF
iLS LIMITED.
udh Nagar :Uttar Pradesh 201301

'Corrigendum") is being issued by D &
Acquirer, namely, Mr. Aditya Vikram

md in c.onjunGtion with Detailed Public
lunlessotherwise specified.

encem shall hav~~e same meaning

",W"KDTHARI
PRODUCTS LIMITED

REGD. OFF: "PAN PARAS HOUSE", 24/19, THE MALL KANPUR - 2(18 061
PH.: (0512) - 2312171 ff 74 & FAX NO.: (911 (0512) 2312058

E-MAIL: tkgupta@kolhariproducfs.ln, WebsUe : Illtp:llwww.knillariproducls-in
elN : L16008UP1983PLC006254 .

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT FOR F.Y.2018· 19
This has reference to the 35th Annual Report of the Comijany for the'
Financial Year 2018-19, dispatched / E-mailed to the shareholders of
the Company on 29th AUg,J5t, 2019. In this connection we regret to
inform that inadvertently the following printing mistakes have
occurred in the aforesaid Annual Report:-

1. In the column "The 'Latest Date of Appointment/Re-
appointment at current designation" in the Table of
CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISQUALIFICATION Of DIRECTORS
(ANNEXURE-l TO CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT) on page
no, 52 of the above Annual Report, the AGM date of 23-09-2019
be read as 23-09-2016 in serial no. i8<2 otthe aforesaid table.

2. Exactly the same details as mentioned in Note No. 46 (Page No.
llS & 119 of the above Annual Report) of the consolidated ,
Balance Sheet of the Company be also taken and read as Notf~
No. 47 of the Standalone Balance Sheet of the Company which •
has been inadvertently left out in printing of the aforesaid report. •

The inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.
fOR KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED .

F:-TENI>l::RNOnCE Sd/-
Onbehalf of the President of India, (RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)
acting lIm:mgh CJlief Admiuistr!ltjve PLACE: KANPUR CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Officer'Con., North Eastern Raihn DATE: 10'· SEPTEM8ER; 2019 FC5-3281Gorakhpurinvites the f"llowi!1gN~~~;i.i..ii~iii;ii;i.ii;iiiiii;;iii~ ;i;i~;;;;~ ii!a/
E- Works Tenders>
S.No.: I, E-l"oder No.: DYCf,:-C-Br'
12-2019 CklShlg dated tH. W.10 I<.l,
Nal'll~ of wort, , F,lbrkmkm supply,
trmR~ponatiofl. AS$embling/En:ctkm &
Launching nf Bow string sl"c] girder
f lx54JJO m cl0~r span) weloed type, as
pel RDSO', drnw'ing Nt,.' RDSOI
fl- W41(l series ibr ROB in lieu nfkvd
x-mg No. 309 special between !h!klm~
Cisy-Mursau station of 12M division of
NT Railway. Allpra<\illl"t~ V"JUI"
3,43.10.963.GO, Eurnest MOJl~y (t):
3,21,1)00/-, Cost of Tender Form (~}:

i-r-. .....- 'I rill "' •• ?' 'I - •••• ".]'", .• "'! '''.,.'''", 1I,r;~I/P;! ••• "[";"4"••••••••-~- ----.~..------_ ....•.. - ---- --- - -----.- ----

--_. -----rr

mESAF
ESAF CO-OPERATIVE

ESAF SWASRAYA MULTI STATE AGRO
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

.Registered under the Muki State C(}{)perative Societies Act. 2002. REG.NO. MSCSlCRl44m011

Registered & Administrative Office: 1" rloor JSR Square, Kalathode, Ollukkara P.O., Ihrlssur- 680 655, Ke(ala
Tel: 0487· 2375777 1 www.esafcoopera\ive.in 1 communications@esafcooperative.com

(NOTICE) .
NOTICE is hereby given that the 8· Annual General Body Meeting of ESAF Swasraya
Mu~istate Agro Co-operative Society LId will be held on Saturday, the 28' of
September 2019 at 11 AM at Lulu International Convention Centre, Civil Lines Road,

•


